POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-27865/2023/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in 04962523031 Dated.02-06-2023

DO No. 317/2023/DR

Sub : Handing Over the Charge of Reserve Inspector DHQ -Kozhikode rural - order issued Reg.

Sri Roy P P ,RSI (PEN 145538), holding the charge of Reserve Inspector ,DHQ Kozhikode Rural is retiring from service on 31.05.2023 AN on superannuation. In the above circumstances, Sri Asokan B P ,RSI (PEN 140028) will hold the charge of Reserve Inspector ,DHQ Kozhikode Rural w.e.f 01.06.2023 FN.

02-06-2023 KARUPPASAMY R IPS, District Police Chief

To : The individuals.

Copy To : The State Police Chief Kerala,IGP North Zone ,Kozhikode ,DIG Kannur Range ,Kannur for information.
AC DHQ Kozhikode Rural for necessary action and report compliance.
All DysPs,All SDPOs and all SHOs for information .
Addl.SP , AA , Manager , All JSs , FCS , Cashiers , SA , HC , CA to DPC and all sections in DPO for information.
DO File.



